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Cherie Fine works at 
the kitchen sink while 
(from left) Elana Rich, 
Jodi Cullen and 
Stephen Fine stand at 
the counter during 
Torah Kitchens 2012. 
This year’s event will 
be held at five different 
Gainesville area 
homes, with four of the 
homes new partici-
pants in Torah Kitch-
ens.�
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The Chronicle and the Jewish Council do not endorse the goods and 

services advertised in these pages, and make no representation as to the 
kashrut of the food, products and services in such advertising. 
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Open every Sunday with Religious School 

9:30 a.m. to 12:30 p.m. 
For Special Appointments 

Contact Vera Rabino: 
352-333-0077 or Vrabino@cox.net 
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The Rabbi’s Pen is a monthly col-
umn featuring a message from one 
of North Central Florida’s Rabbis.  
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Tuesday, October 1 
Temple Shir Shalom Torah Study with Rabbi Joseph, 9:30 a.m.; 

also on October 8, 15, 22 and 29. 
Temple Shir Shalom Sisterhood Board Meeting, 6:30 p.m. 
Foundations for Jewish Living, 7 p.m. at Congregation B’nai 

Israel; also on October 8, 15, 22 and 29. 
Thursday, October 3 

Hadassah Board Meeting, 7:30 p.m. 
Friday, October 4 

B’nai Israel Community Day School Neighborhood Shabbat 
Dinner 

Tuesday, October 8 
Temple Shir Shalom Board Meeting, 7 p.m 

Wednesday, October 9 
B’nai Israel Community Day School Parent Teacher Partner-

ship Meeting, 8:30 a.m. 

Thursday, October 10 
Congregation B’nai Israel Board Meeting, 6:30 p.m. 

Sunday, October 13 
Second Annual Mah Jong Day, 9 a.m. at the Gainesville Coun-

try Club 
Congregation B’nai Israel Fall Harvest Festival, noon - 4 p.m. 
Shirat HaNefesh: The Jewish Spirit in Song with Joy Katzen-

Guthrie, 3:30 p.m. at Temple Beth Shalom, Ocala. 
B’nai Israel Community Day School 40th Anniversary Event, 5 

p.m. 
Monday, October 14 

Columbus Day 
Tuesday, October 15 

Jewish Council of North Central Board Meeting, 7 p.m. at Tem-
ple Shir Shalom 

Wednesday, October 16 
Congregation Beth Israel (Ocala) Sisterhood Meeting, noon at 

President Mary Chang’s House. $8 for lunch.  
Friday, October 18 

Rabbi Andrew Hahn, the Kirtan Rabbi, events in Gainesville 
through Oct. 20. 

Sunday, October 20 
B’nai Israel Community Day School Chai Mitzvah Class, 11:45 

a.m. 
Saturday, October 26 

Temple Shir Shalom Shabbat Service and Torah Study, 9:30 
a.m. 

Sunday, October 27 
Congregation B’nai Israel Game Day Extravaganza, 1:30 p.m. 

Wednesday, October 30 
B’nai Israel Community Day School Parent Teacher Partner-

ship Meeting, 8:30 a.m. 
Thursday, October 31 

Halloween 
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